ASSERTED BY MORNE ASSERBATION OF THE CS   TIRO1220	
From (Person) Gabriel Wel of TIL Estimated Cost.  Bill to	Dese/Line 4/7/18@5-13pm
of I kaki bukit tve 6 # 02-11	Insured: SHA 2093T Tel: 8285 7623
Policy No. Clai	m Not
Make of Velu (Chene's Record) CA / REV / REP. / REV 24 HRS	D.O.A 03/07/2018 05/07/2018 H.O.D. Endorsement: hock Vehicl IN OUT
Date/Time Action/Instruction ( ) Estimate  SKJ 9690U-X  SHA 2693T-NBA MSG 170200	123/Y DOA: 31/10/2017

(08/11/13) . wef, ASS REC. BY:	EF: III			
39. REG. BT.	A	ASSIGNMENT		
rom, Date:	517118	Veh No: SKJ8 690 Type: M.Par / M.Cycle / Bus / Van		7/16
on (TP) I WS / TP RES / OD RES / EVA / IN	t∧ \ W∧	Truck / Trailer or (A /		
	1690 R	Make: 70.104 /	orcier c.c	1986
		Colour Zurale		/ Std / NI / NA
Workshop m/s Yew the	#00-11	Sp.Reading 19 C/1	T/Radio: Insured	/Std/NI/NA
sured:	5 -7 02 -11	Eng/No:		
slicy No.			600072	916
laims No.		Gen. Cond: God / Fair / Poor / Bu		710
um Insured: Exce:	is:	Steering: Inwider / Jammed / Leak	ed / Burnt or	
(Client's Record)		Brake: Incoder/ Jammed / Leak	sed / Burnt or	
ake of Veh.		Modi: Nil / Speim / STD A/Rin	1 or	
		Tyre Size: F: 2	38/55·n	14
(Policy Condition)		R:	- / -	V
emark: The veh had commenced its	N/S (	D/S BS / DUN / EXNOVA / GY / FS / LE	ZA MIC OHTSU / PIR	/ SUMI /
repair at the time of inspection.		TOYO / YOKO or		
al, or Market Value:		Front	Rear	
	nt? : Yes or No	R/Bal. 7 mm	R/Bal.	mm
()——	it? : Yes or No	L/Bal. 7 mm	L/Bal.	mm
6	:. Yes or No	D.O.A. 3/7/18	D.O.I.	7/18
	al.: Yes or No	Survey held at		// "
		Des. of Damages : Frt / Rear / O	IS / N/S / U/C / Roofs	top or
A / REV / REP. / 24 HRS(up)	Vehicle: IN /	OUT R1	6	
Person Contacted:		The U/C / Chassis frame / B	ody Structure affected	due to collision.
Date / Time Action / Instruction				
a mating Estin	rle.			
12/1/ = = 6	0	d will At hock	(Ond' CO	22 500
1/1/18 2/2 # 7 40	O CONTINU	a way All nock	CREW 60	32/ 30/
1 1 0 7				
RECE	IVED 2 5 JUL	_ 2018		
sterTime, File Pass to? : Preli. Re	port	Days Of Repair: 15		
25/7 Tuplet M: Final Re		Resurvey No. of Trip:	Survey Fee:	350
ste/Time, File Return to?		1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Transportation:	10
	Add	Fee: Site Insp (\$	)S + RS,SI	
	*	: Interview (\$	) Photos	
eport Format :		:Tech. Invs (\$	) Others	
ump Sum / I.B.I: (\$ 5200	)	: Weekend (\$	)	
	54//	WORLDON 10 10	TOTAL	360



# LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933 TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

IND	IA INTERNATIONA	AL INSURANCE PL	Ref : CS/III18012208	/Utd3	
	CECIL STREET -02 IOB BUILDING	SINGAPORE 049711	Date: 04-07-2018 Code: III2		
1.		Policy Particul	ars :- THIRD PARTY CLAI	M	
	Insured Veh.	SHA 2093T	Veh. Inspected	SKJ 9690R	
	Policy No.		Coverage (\$)	0.00	
	Claim No.		Excess (\$)	0.00	
	Assign From	GABRIEL WEE	Assign Date	04/07/2018	
2.		Vehicle P	articulars & Condition		
	Make & Model		c.c 0		
10.5	Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.		
	Chassis No.		Colour		
	Odometer	2. <b>m</b> 70	Steering		
	Brakes		Modification		
	General				
3.		Cor	ditions of Tyres		
		Size	Make	Balance	
	R/H Front Tyre			mm	
	L/H Front Tyre			mm	
	R/H Rear Tyre			mm	
	L/H Rear Tyre			mm	
4.		Descr	iption of Damages		
5.	Life and a No.	Gen	eral Information		
	Accident Date		Inspection Date		
	Survey held at	YEW HOK AUTO SERVICE	S		
	**************************************	1 KAKI BUKIT AVE 6 #02-11 AUTOBAY SINAGPORE 417883			
5a.			Remarks		
	A)THE INSPECTIO	ON WAS CONDUCTED ON A"	WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BAS S. WE HAVE NOT AUTHORIS	IS.	

## Nivitha (LKK Auto)

From:

Motor Claim - III <motorclaim@iii.com.sg>

Sent:

Wednesday, 4 July 2018 5:13 PM

To:

Kuru & Co; 'sur@lkkauto.com'; Catherine Chong (LKK Auto)

Cc:

Sundari Nagarajan - III

Subject:

RE: PRE-REPAIR INSPECTION NOTIFICATION - III ref: SHA 2093T // AXA ref: SGU

9628L // Our ref: L.18.0985.lt(jt)

Attachments:

SKJ9690R\_03072018.pdf

Dear Sir / Mdm,

Please conduct a survey on TP vehicle SKJ9690U and let us have your report urgently.

This claim will be handled by Ms Sundan.

\*Kindly upload this survey request email to merimen.

Thank You.

Best Regards, **Gabriel Wee** 

Motor Claims Dept. India International Insurance Pte Ltd 64 Cecil Street | #05 IOB Building | Singapore 049711 Tel: 6347 6100, Ext - 248

From: Kuru & Co [mailto:kurulegal@yahoo.com.sg]

Sent: 04 July, 2018 3:34 PM

To: Motor Claim - III < motorclaim@iii.com.sg>; AXA SGP - Motor Survey < motor.survey@axa.com.sg>

Cc: raghav.dhakal@axa.com.sg; mary.chia@axa.com.sg

Subject: Re: PRE-REPAIR INSPECTION NOTIFICATION - III ref: SHA 2093T // AXA ref: SGU 9628L // Our ref:

L.18.0985.lt(jt)

Dear Gabriel.

We refer to your email of even date.

Our client is agreeable to the following surveyor(s) as the SJE: LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd.

Please arrange for your surveyor to survey our client's vehicle at the following address:

## YEW HOK AUTO SERVICES

1 Kaki Bukit Avenue 6 #02-11 Autobay@Kaki Bukit Singapore 417883

Contact: Ah Hok: 8285 7623

Please instruct your surveyor to conduct the pre-repair survey immediately and complete the pre-repair survey within 2 working days of his appointment.

Kindly let us have the pre-repair and/or post repair survey report upon completion of the survey(s).

As solicitors on record, our client shall look to you for payment of our legal costs plus disbursements should you reach a direct settlement with our client's repairer.

Regards,

Judy Tan Kuru & Co 150 South Bridge Road #04-06 Fook Hai Building Singapore 058727

Tel: 6532 2009 Fax: 6532 2007

From: Motor Claim - III < motorclaim@iii.com.sg>

To: Kuru & Co < kurulegal@yahoo.com.sg>; AXA SGP - Motor Survey < motor.survey@axa.com.sg>

Sent: Wednesday, 4 July 2018, 14:35

Subject: RE: PRE-REPAIR INSPECTION NOTIFICATION - III ref: SHA 2093T // AXA ref: SGU 9628L // Our ref:

L.18.0985.lt(jt)

Dear Sir / Mdm.

We acknowledge receipt of your email.

We proprose using one of the following motor surveyors:

- LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
- Vicom Assessment Centre Pte Ltd

Please notify us within 02 days of receipt of this letter for surveyor agreed on or if you have any objections

Best Regards, Gabriel Wee Motor Claims Dept. India International Insurance Pte Ltd 64 Cecil Street | #05 IOB Building | Singapore 049711 Tel: 6347 6100, Ext - 248

From: Kuru & Co [mailto:kurulegal@yahoo.com.sg]

Sent: 04 July, 2018 10:19 AM

To: Motor Claim - III < motorclaim@iii.com.sg >; AXA SGP - Motor Survey < motor.survey@axa.com.sg > Subject: PRE-REPAIR INSPECTION NOTIFICATION - III ref: SHA 2093T // AXA ref: SGU 9628L // Our ref: L.18.0985.lt(jt)

Dear Sirs.

## ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKJ 9690U, SHA 2093T AND SGU 9628L ON 03.07.18 AT/ALONG JALAN BUKIT MERAH NOTIFCATION OF ACCIDENT AND PRE-REPAIR SURVEY

We act for Loh Kim Boon (Liu Jinwen), whose vehicle registration number SKJ 9690U was damaged in the above accident.

A copy of the Police & SAS Report filed is enclosed.

As a result of the accident, our client's vehicle has been damaged. Before our client proceed to repair the damaged vehicle, please let us know within 2 working days of your receipt of this notice whether you would like to conduct a pre-repair survey of the vehicle.

If we do not receive any reply from you within the stipulated timeline, our client shall proceed to repair the vehicle without further reference to you.

Thanks / Rgds, Lena Kuru & Co 150 South Bridge Road #04-06 Fook Hai Building Singapore 058727 Tel: 6532 2009 Fax: 6532 2007

Kindly note that by submitting this claim to us, you are deemed to have agreed to us collecting, using, disclosing and processing your personal data, sharing your personal data with our service providers (located both inside and outside Singapore) and/or with other insurers in the general insurance industry, including the General Insurance Association of Singapore. This enables us to ensure proper processing, handling and/or dealing with your claim, which includes investigating the said claim, and complying with applicable laws. If you do not agree to the same, kindly let us know immediately. DISCLAIMER:

This email is intended solely for the person to whom it has been addressed.

It may contain confidential and/or legally privileged information.

If you are not the person for whom this e-mail was intended, or if this e-mail has reached you by mistake, please delete it immediately and inform us of the error and also be hereby notified that any use, distribution, transmission, printing, copying or dissemination of this information in any way or in any manner is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful. Internet communications may not be entirely secure or accurate as information could be intercepted, corrupted, lost, delayed or contain viruses.

Therefore, we do not accept liability for any errors or omissions in the content of this message or any delay in delivery which may arise as a result of Internet transmission or any modification.

Print this email only if it is absolutely necessary and help in preservation of environment. India International Insurance Pte Ltd.

Registration No. 198703792-K

Kindly note that by submitting this claim to us, you are deemed to have agreed to us collecting, using, disclosing and processing your personal data, sharing your personal data with our service providers (located both inside and outside Singapore) and/or with other insurers in the general insurance industry, including the General Insurance Association of Singapore. This enables us to ensure proper processing, handling

and/or dealing with your claim, which includes investigating the said claim, and complying with applicable laws. If you do not agree to the same, kindly let us know immediately.

#### DISCLAIMER:

This email is intended solely for the person to whom it has been addressed.

It may contain confidential and/or legally privileged information.

If you are not the person for whom this e-mail was intended, or if this e-mail has reached you by mistake, please delete it immediately and inform us of the error and also be hereby notified that any use, distribution, transmission, printing, copying or dissemination of this information in any way or in any manner is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful. Internet communications may not be entirely secure or accurate as information could be intercepted, corrupted, lost, delayed or contain viruses.

Therefore, we do not accept liability for any errors or omissions in the content of this message or any delay in delivery which may arise as a result of Internet transmission

or any modification.

Print this email only if it is absolutely necessary and help in preservation of environment. India International Insurance Pte Ltd.

Registration No. 198703792-K

MVA316085950 / VAC - Kale Bukit ENTRY DATE & TIME: 04/07/2018 08:37 SUBMITTED BY: Norhaini Bte Abdul Majid

## SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for Investigation. 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

#### **ACCIDENT STATEMENT**

Date Of Report

04/07/2018 08:37

Date Of Accident

03/07/2018 12:30

Exact Location Of Accident

JALAN BUKIT MERAH (AFTER BUS STOP TOWARDS CTE)

SINGAPORE

Country/State of Loss

#### DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE

Vehicle Registration Number

SKJ9690R

Insured/Policyholder

Name Of Registered Owner

LOH KIM BOON (LU JINWEN)

NRIC No

S7324481A

Email Address

NOEMAIL

Mobile Phone No

(LOCAL) +65-93360299

Alternative Phone No

OTHERS-93360299

Vehicle Particulars

Manufacturer

TOYOTA

Model

HARRIER 2.0 ELEGANCE AT ABS D/AIRBAG 2WD

Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at

time of accident

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy

for repair to your vehicle?

If No. Please state action to be taken

THIRD PARTY

Vehicle Category

PRIVATE CAR

COMPREHENSIVE

Insurance Company

Name of Insurance Company

MSIG INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE, LTD.

Type Of Coverage

NO

Fleet Policy Policy Number

7VPCB1722810 (COMP)

Cover Note Number

Driver

Name of Driver

LOH KIM BOON (LU JINWEN)

NRIC No

S7324481A

Date Of Birth

02/07/1973

Occupation

INDOOR

Date Of Driving Pass

08/01/1999

Driving Experience

19 YEARS AND 5 MONTHS

Gender

MALE

Mobile Number

(LOCAL) +65-93360299

Fax Number

Contact Number

OTHERS-93360299

EMail Address

NOEMAIL

Address

BLK 621 HOUGANG AVE 8 #03-302

Postcode

530621

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company NO

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

OWNER

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident

CHAIN COLLISION

Weather Conditions

CLEAR

Road Surface

DRY

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident?

NO

Number of vehicles involved in the accident

3

Was any body injured in the Accident?

YES

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?

NO

Was any other material or property damaged?

YES

I have been approached by unknown person(s)

soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

NO

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

2

Passenger 1

NAME:

: PETER YEO

GENDER:

: MALE

**Details of Police Action** 

Was the accident reported to the police?

YES

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Police Station Name

Police Station Address

TAMPINES NORTH NEIGHBOURHOOD POLICE POST

ROAD: BLK 461 TAMPINES STREET 44 #01-56, POSTCODE: 520461,

COUNTRY: SINGAPORE

Police Station Contact

TEL NO: 1800-7818999 - FAX NO: 67838603

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

If Yes, against whom?

NO

Circumstances of Accident REFER TO POLICE REPORT ATTACHED

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

YES

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

NO

Was there any audio recorded?

NO

## DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number

**SHA2093T** 

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

HYUNDAI SONATA NF 2.0 CRDI

**Details Of Properties** 

Vehicle Category

TAXI

Name of Driver

NRIC/Passport Number

Contact Number

Address

Postcode

Page 2 of 15

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

## DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 2

Vehicle Registration Number

SGU9628L

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

MITSUBISHI LANCER 1.6 A

Details Of Properties

Vehicle Category

PRIVATE CAR

Name of Driver

NRIC/Passport Number

Contact Number

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

#### **DETAILS OF INJURED PERSON 1**

Name

LOH KIM BOON (LU JINWEN)

Approximate Age

45

Injuries Sustain

Injured person in which vehicle?

SKJ9690R

Were seat belts worn?

Was this injured conveyed to hospital by

ambulance?

NO

Address

Postcode

#### Sketch Plan Pg. 1

#### SKETCH PLAN

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- Please report correctly the details of the acordent to speed up the claims process.
- This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver
- Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by
- By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

Lunderstand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My Insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s)
  - (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
  - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
  - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
  - (Iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
  - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims (collectively the
- all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents (including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- (d) my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile daims history for the purpose of fraud detection. investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
  - (i) to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or

(iii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders IDAC KAKI BUKIT (V.A.

23 Kaki Bukit Ave 4 Singapore 41593 Tel: 67416697 Fax: 674

Email: vackb@singnet c

Reporting Centra Personnel's Signature Name

NRIC/FIN No.

Policyholder's Signature Date & Time

- 4 JUL 2018

Date & Time

Orivor's Signature

(if driver is not the policyholder) - 4 JUL 2018

SKETCH PLAN	Towards Jalan Butit Me	evalu
		vehicle A: SKJ9690R.
	1811	Yenicle B: SHA 2093T.
		Venicle C. Saug6281.
DESCRIBE CIRCUMS	Please Refer to Police Repo	net NA. 1120/507/03   709
	Lleave Keter 10 bance with	017 140: 1 20160103 30 11
		LI 14 0 0
	ynteceou	itlock sq
DECLARATION		ALL DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY AND A SECOND
	ing particulars are true in every respect.	IDAC KAKI BUKIT (VAC) 23 Kaki Bukit Ave 4 Singapore 415933
Policyholder's Signature Date & Time:	Oriver's Signature (if griver is not the policyholder)	Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature Namoul Vockb@sirignes
- 4 JUL	2018 Date & Time: - 4 JUL 2018	ALL MANAGEMENT AND ADDRESS OF THE PROPERTY OF





T of 4

Report No. 1/20166703/2001

Police Station Of Origin: Tampines North NPP 461 Tampines Street 44 #01-56 SINGAPORE 520461

Tel No: 1800-7818999

REPORT OF A TRAFFIC ACCIDENT

	Date/Time Report Made 03/07/2018 15:43		Vide Report No. Station Diam 26				
Informa	nt's Partice	ulars					
Name of LOH KIN	Informant: I BOON		Address: APT BLK 621 HOUGANG 530621	3 AVENUE 8 #03-302 SINGAPORE			
D Type / ID No NRIC NO / S7324481A			Contact No.: Home/Office:	Mobile: 93360299			
National	ity ORE CITIZ	EN	Email:				
Sex. Age: Date of Birth: Male 45 02/07/1973			Type of Informant: Driver				
Race: Chinese			Language Institution / School English				
Occupation: Self-Employed			Driving Licence Information: Class: 3,4.5 Date of Expiry:				

Type of Accident:	Non-Injury Others	Drink Drive No	Date/Time of Accident: 03/07/2018 12:30	Type of Location Straight Road
Weather	T MERAH Bukit Merah after bus	Road Surface:		Road Speed Limit
Clear Traffic Flow One Way		Dry Traffic Control: Traffic Light - Wo	orking	Traffic Volume: Moderate
Type of Colli Chain-collision				Anyone conveyed by ambulance:

Vehicle No.	Type	Make	Model	Color	Condition	No of Passenge
SGU9628L	Car	MITSUBISHI	LANCER 1.6	Silver		0
SHA2093T	Car	HYUNDAI	SONATA NF 2.0 CRDI AT ABS 2WD 4DR TURBO			0

Details of Vehicle Insurance	ALCOHOLD THE SHAPE OF THE SHAPE		
	Tuniconno No	Effective	Explry Date
Vehicle No Insurance Company	Insurance No	CHOCOAC	Public Care





2 of 4

Police Station Of Origin Tampines North NPP

Report No. T/20180703/2091

461 Tampines Street 44 #81-56 SINGAPORE

520461

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Tel No: 1800-7818999

Vehicle No.	Тура	Make	Model	Color	Condition	No of Passenge
SKJ9690R	Car	TOYOTA	HARRIER 2.0 ELEGANCE AT ABS D/AIRBAG 2WD	Black		1

Details of Ve	ehicle insurance			
Vehicle No.	Insurance Company	Insurance No	Effective	Expiry Date
SKJ9690R	MSIG INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE, LTD.	7VPCB1722810	12/07/2017	11/07/2018

Any Pedestrian Ir	n Involved				
No. of Pedestrian		Use of Pedestrian Crossing: NA			
Driver		period and the second	Taylor S		10 May 12 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19
Name	SEE SI SIEN				F1443941L
Related Vehicle	SGU9628L (Car)	(	Contac	t No.	NIL
Hospital/Clinic	NIL	1	Class of Driving Licence Expiry	} e &	Class: NIL Date of Expiry: NIL
Date Treatment	NIL	Date Discha	arge	NIL	
No. of Days gran	ted Medical Leave NIL	Degree of Ir	njury	NIL	
Driver					
Name	CHAN THIAN KWEE		D No.		S1694558G
Related Vehicle	SHA2093T (Car)		Contact No.		NIL
Hospital/Clinic	NIL		Class Driving Licenc Expiry	9 ce &	Class: NIL Date of Expiry: NIL
Date Treatment	NIL	Date Disch	arge	NIL	
No of Days gran	ited Medical Leave NIL	Degree of I	njury	NIL	





3 01 4

Report No. 1/2018070(V2091

Police Station Of Origin: Tempines North NPP 461 Tampines Street 44 #01-56 SINGAPORE

520461 Tel No: 1800-7818999 CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Driver						
Name	LOH KIM BOON			ID No		S7324481A
Related Vehicle	SKJ9690R (Car)			Conta	ct No.	93360299
Hospital/Clinic	SUNSHINE CLINIC FAMILY PRACTICE & SURGERY			Class Drivin Licen Expin	g	Class: 3.4,5 Date of Expiry: NIL
Date Treatment	00/01/2010		Date Disc	principal transfer of the second	-	7/2018
No. of Days gran	ted Medical Leave	05	Degree o	f Injury	NIL	

#### Brief Details.

On 03/07/2018 at about 1230hrs, I was driving my car (SKJ9690R) on lane 3 along Jalan Bukit Merah after bus stop towards CTE with one passenger on board.

Out of sudden, I felt impact coming from the rear of my car. I realised my car was involved in a chain-collision which resulted to the rear of my car to be damage. My car was the first vehicle out of three vehicles involved in the collision. The second vehicle is a taxi (SHA2093T) and the third vehicle is a car (SGU9628L)

No one was injured at that point of time including my passenger. We alighted and exchanged particulars with one another. I took photos of the accident scene using my mobile phone. My car is not install with incar CCTV.

After the accident, I felt unwell thus seek medical treatment at a private clinic and was given 5 days of MC from 03/07/2018 to 07/07/2018.





Report No. T/20180/03/2091

POLICE FORCE Police Station Of Origin

Tampines North NPP 461 Tampines Street 44 #01-55 SINGAPORE CONTINUATION OF REPORT 520461

Tel No: 1800-7818999

Sketch Plan

Informant is not able to provide sketch plan

IMPORTANT: Please attach a copy of your vehicle's Insurance Certificate to this report. If you don't have the certificate with you now, please fax a copy to 65474885 stating the report number as reference.

Signature Of Officer Recording The Report. G / Sgt 2 MUHAMMAD ISA BIN MD RASHID		Signature Of Informant:	
Signature Of Interpreter. Not applicable		Date/Time: 03/07/2018 15:43	
Officer In Charge Of Case:		Classification Of Case:	
TP / GIA / Staff Sgt TANG SIEW PING Contact No.: 65476430	SINGAPORE POLICE FORCE		
Authentication Stamp NP168	1 6	SNATURE	

# > Back to OneMotoring

**Enquire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle** 

Vehicle Owner Particulars	
Owner ID Type:	Singapore NRIC
Owner ID: <b>Vehicle Details</b>	4481A
Vehicle No.:	SKJ9690R
Vehicle to be Exported:	No
Intended De-registration Date:	05 Jul 2018
Vehicle Make:	TOYOTA
Vehicle Model:	HARRIER 2.0 ELEGANCE AT ABS D/AIRBAG 2WD
Primary Colour:	Black
Manufacturing Year:	2015
Engine No.:	3ZRB733023
Chassis No.:	ZSU600072916
Maximum Power Output:	111.0 kW (148 bhp)
Open Market Value:	\$28,846.00
Original Registration Date:	12 Jul 2016
First Registration Date:	12 Jul 2016
Transfer Count:	0
Actual ARF Paid:	\$27,385.00
Intended PARF Rebate Details	
PARF Eligibility:	Yes
PARF Eligibility Expiry Date:	11 Jul 2026
PARF Rebate Amount: Intended COE Rebate Details	\$20,538.00
COE Expiry Date:	11 Jul 2026
COE Category:	B - Car above 1600cc or 97kW (130bhp)
COE Period(Years):	10
QP Paid:	\$56,089.00
COE Rebate Amount:	\$44,961.00
Total Rebate Amount:	\$65,499.00

The information contained herein is correct as at 05 Jul 2018

OK

# YEW HOK AUTO SERVICES 1 Kaki Bukit Avenue 6 #02-11 Autobay @ Kaki Bukit Singapore 417883 1 EL: 6636 5355 1 FAX: 6252 4129

H/P: 8285 7623

TEL: 6636 5355

FAX: 6252 4129

Email: yhlee@outlook.sg

Vehicle number: SKJ9690R

Vehicle Made & Model: TOYOTA HARRIER

Qty	<u>List Items</u> Amount \$		
1	Tailagte	50/1 00 1,662.50	
1 set	Tailgate glass moulding	Ne 297.54 C	
1	Tailgate emblem "HARRIER"	ru 81.50	
2	Tailgate lamps - L/R @ 390.60	11 781.20 X	
1	Tailgate outer garnish	17 541.60 X	
10	Tailgate outer garnish clips @ 4.50	45.00 X	
1	Tailgate inner lock	50/shift 591.66	
1	Tailgate inner board	481.60 X	
15	Tailgate inner board clips @ 4.50	4n 67.50 K	
1	Tailgate w/strip	1m 341.62	
2	Tailgate dampers - R/L @ 291.60	11 583.20 €	
1	Rear bumper	25/oc 1,381.65	
1	Rear bumper difusser	cn 419.70	
2	Rear bumper reflectors - L/R @ 101.60	" 203.20 -	
1	Rear bumper foam	70-2 180.63	
2	Rear bumper side retainers - L/R @ 101.20	34 202.40	
10	Rear bumper clips @ 4.50	ur 45.00	
2	Rear bumper splash shields - L/R @ 142.60	11 285.20 X	
1	Rear end panel	792.96	
1	Rear end panel garnish	7~1 360.89	
1	Rear exhaust silencer	11 892.62X	
2	Rear taillamps - L/R @ 491.75	مم 983.50 ×	
		Sub-total 11,222.67	
		Less 25% 2,805.67	
		Total List 8,417.00	

6581.25 4920.93 Vehicle number: SKJ9690R

Vehicle Made & Model: TOYOTA HARRIER

#### Special Nett Items

1 set Tailgate glass sealant 1 set Tailgate glass foam tape

1 set Rear reverse sensor

M	80.00 Yo
M	65.00 40
shell	280.00 200
Total Special Nett	425.00

Labour charges

Edward Strat Bas	/3
To remove, refix tailgate glass	180.00 /20
To check rear electrical wiring	50.00 30
To remove, refix rear reverse sensor/camera	80.00 50
To respray undercoating	100.00 B
To reinstall tailgate electrical & mechaical part to new tailgate	180.00 80
To respray painting and etc	1,200.00 800
Panel beating, cut, weld remove & replacing above parts	1,200.00 900
	2,990.00

**Total Labour** 

726083

# ESTIMATE PARTS AND LABOUR GRAND TOTAL \$

11,832.00

LKK Auto Consultants hence notify the Repairer of the following:

- . To resurvey before after spray painting
- To display duringed part(s) during resurvey
- · Parts prices are subject to confirmation
- \* Third party survey is on a "Without Prejudice" basis.
- No illegal modification(s) is allowed.
- Supplementary item(s) must be resurveyed and is subject to final approval from Insurance Company

Acknowledged by Repairer

Signature:

Date:

# LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg. No:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

# VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No:

CS/III18012208/UTD3N2

Date:

01/08/2018

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer:

India International Insurance Pte Ltd

Policy No:

Claimant

SKJ9690R

Insured Vehicle No:

SHA2093T

Vehicle No: Date of Loss:

03/07/2018

Nature of Claim:

TP

Claim No: N/A

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No:

**SKJ9690R** 

2WD (A)

Make & Model:

TOYOTA HARRIER 2.0, 2.0 PREMIUM AT AIRBAG

**Engine No:** 

3ZRB733023

Reg. Date:

12/07/2016 (Man. Year: 2015)

Chassis No: Odometer:

ZSU600072916 19811 km

Colour:

Purple

1986 cc

Engine Capacity: Market Value/New Car

Price:

Sum Insured (S\$):

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Steering (Serviceable):

Yes Footbrake (Serviceable):

Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable):

Yes Engine Modification:

No Pre-accident Condition:

CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size:

235/55R18

Rear Tyre Size:

235/55R18

Front Left Side: Front Right Side: Michelin 7 mm Michelin 7 mm Rear Left Side: Rear Right Side: Michelin 7 mm Michelin 7 mm

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS Parts Miscellaneous Items	Repairer's 8,842.00 0.00	Adjuster's 5,200.94 0.00	3,641.06 0.00	Diff % 41.18
Labour Paintwork Labour	2,990.00 0.00	2,060.00 0.00	930.00 0.00	31.10
Towing	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Calculated Gross Total (S\$) Approved Total (Overridden) (S\$)	11,832.00	7,260.94 5,800.00	4,571.06	38.63
Nett Amount (S\$)	11,832.00	5,800.00	6,032.00	50.98

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

04/07/2018

Date Inspected:

05/07/2018 Inspected At:

Yew Hok Auto Services (HQ)

1 Kaki Bukit Avenue 6 #02-11 Autobay

@ Kaki Bukit Singapore 417883

Estimated Period of Repair:

5.0 days

Adjuster: MARCUS CHUA

Manager: DENISE TAY KWEE CHENG

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded

## REPAIR DETAILS

Reference

Part Source:

(Last Synchronised: 01 Aug 2018)

Parts:

N/A

TOYOTA HARRIER 2.0 2.0 PREMIUM AT AIRBAG 2WD (A) (Model not available in

database)

Labour:

Repairer's

(Price-denominated Standard List)

Print Code: (Unsubmitted, no print-code for SKJ9690R)

Validity:

These estimates are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running page

numbers with the END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page

Further Info: Items/values not in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk \*.

No.	Qty	Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1	1		*TAILGATE	Badly Dented	1,662.50 FL	*1,662.50 FL
2	4		*SET TAILGATE GLASS MOULDING	Necessary	297.54 FL	*297.54 FL
3	1		*TAILGATE EMBLEM HARRIER	Necessary	81.50 FL	*81.50 FL
4	2		*TAILGATE LAMPS-L/R	Not Necessary	781.20 FL	*-FL
5	1		*TAILGATE OUTER GARNISH	Not Necessary	541.60 FL	*- FL
6	10		*TAILGATE OUTER GARNISH CLIPS	Not Necessary	45.00 FL	*- FL
7	1		*TAILGATE INNER LOCK	Dented/Shorted	591.66 FL	*591.66 FL
8	1		*TAILGATE INNER BOARD	Not Necessary	481.60 FL	*-FL
9	15		*TAILGATE INNER BOARD CLIPS	Not Necessary	67.50 FL	*- FL
10	1		*TAILGATE W/STRIP	Twisted	341.62 FL	*341.62 FL
11	2		*TAILGATE DAMPERS-R/L	Not Necessary	583.20 FL	*-FL
12	1		*REAR BUMPER	Dented/Deformed		*1,381.65 FL
13	1		*REAR BUMPER DIFUSSER	Cracked	419.70 FL	*419.70 FL
14	2		*REAR BUMPER REFLECTORS-L/R	Cracked	203.20 FL	*203.20 FL
15	1		*REAR BUMPER FOAM	Torn	180.63 FL	*180.63 FL
16	2		*REAR BUMPER SIDE RETAINERS-L/R	Bent	202.40 FL	*202.40 FL
17	10		*REAR BUMPER CLIPS	Necessary	45.00 FL	*45.00 FL
18	2		*REAR BUMPER SPLASH SHIELDS-L/R	Not Necessary	285.20 FL	*-FL
19	1		*REAR END PANEL	Dented	792.96 FL	*792.96 FL
20	1		*REAR END PANEL GARNISH	Twisted	360.89 FL	*360.89 FL
21	1		*REAR EXHAUST SILENCER	Not Necessary	892.62 FL	*-FL
22	2		*REAR TAILLAMPS-L/R	Not Necessary	983.50 FL	*- FL
23	1		*SET TAILGATE GLASS SEALANT	Necessary	80.00 FS	
24	1		*SET TAILGATE GLASS FOAM TAPE	Necessary	65.00 FS	*40.00 FS
25	1		*SET REAR REVERSE SENSOR	Shorted	280.00 FS	*200.00 FS
F=Fr	anchise	part. S=Spc	Nett. L=ListItemDisc.	0 1 7 1 100	44 647 67	6 944 25
				Sub Total (S\$)	11,647.67	<b>6,841.25</b> 1,640.31
			- List Item Discount on L It	ems 25.00/25.00% (S\$)	2,805.67	1,040.31
				Total Parts (S\$)	8,842.00	5,200.94

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

# Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

# Recommended Labour

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
Labo	our Items			
1	TO REMOVE, REFIX TAILGATE GLASS	New	180.00	120.00
2	TO CHECK REAR ELECTRICAL WIRING	New	50.00	30.00
3	TO REMOVE, REFIX REAR REVERSE SENSOR/CAMERA	New	80.00	50.00
4	TO RESPRAY UNDERCOATING	New	100.00	80.00
5	TO REINSTALL TAILGATE ELECTRICAL & MECHAICAL PART TO NEW TAILGATE	New	180.00	80.00
6	TO RESPRAY PAINTING AND ETC	New	1,200.00	800.00
7	PANEL BEATING, CUT, WELD REMOVE & REPLACING ABOVE PARTS	New	1,200.00	900.00
	Gross Labor	ır Cost (S\$)	2,990.00	2,060.00
	Report was unsubmitted duri	ng this print-out.		

< END OF ESTIMATES >